ASB 505-22-33-RA
Page 1 of 23
Approved for public release.
ALERT SERVICE BULLETIN 505-22-33
PSL# 1291
3 November 2022
Revision A, 16 December 2022
MODEL AFFECTED: 505

require ordering, depending on the operator’s consumable material stock levels.  This
material may be obtained through your Bell Supply Center.
Part Number Nomenclature Qty (Note) Reference *
2100-00349-00 Corrosive Preventative Compound 2.5 OZ (1) C-101
2100-00350-00 Corrosive Preventative Compound 2.5 OZ (1) C-104
* C-XXX numbers refer to the consumables list in the BHT-ALL-SPM, Standard Practices Manual
NOTE 1: Quantity indicated is the format that the product is delivered in. Actual quantity
required to accomplish the instructions in this bulletin may be less than what
has been delivered.
SPECIAL TOOLS:
Required for accomplishment of PART I:
Hydraulic Power Unit (available commercially) (1 required)
• Specifications to be 600 PSI (4137 kPa) operating pressure, 1.7 gallons per
minute (6.44 L/min) maximum flow, 5-micron pressure filter.
Required for accomplishment of PART II:
Hydraulic Power Unit (available commercially) (1 required)
• Specifications to be 600 PSI (4137 kPa) operating pressure, 1.7 gallons per
minute (6.44 L/min) maximum flow, 5-micron pressure filter.
SLS-200-017-001 (Kitted Collector, Cyclic and Collective Rigging Tools) (1 required)
consisting of the following tools and parts:
SLS-200-010-001 (111493781) (Collective Centering Tool) (QTY 1)
SLS-200-012-001 (Cyclic Aft and Centering Rigging Tool) (QTY 1)
ASB 505-22-33-RA
Page 5 of 23
Approved for public release.
SLS-200-013-001 (Swashplate Rigging Tool) (QTY 1)
SLS-200-016-001 (T505005) (Cyclic Centering Tool) (QTY 1)
427-201-001-147 (Servo Rigging Pin) (QTY 3)
NAS6607-20 (BOLT) (QTY 1)
NAS1149DO763J (WASHER (QTY 1)
WEIGHT AND BALANCE: